

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2276-2278/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2009 in BA No. 539/2009 & BA No. 1142/2009 & BA No. 1209/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISMAYIL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 13/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of observations made in
the last paragraph of the impugned judgment.(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master