

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SLP(Crl.)Nos. 2276-2278/2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISMAYIL

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Anand,Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Notice to R-1 returned unserved with remarks 'could not locate'.
Acknowledgment slip received in r/o R-2 and 3 signed by some one
other than the respondents. Hence, issue fresh notice to unserved
respondent No.1 to 3 by registered post A.D.

List the matter on 21.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar